

EXHIBIT 2

(754) 321-1500

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item # 2

Facility Name	Palm Cove Elementary School	Date:	04.18.2019		
Project Name	Palm Cove ES - SMART	Project #	P.001885		
2	Program Renovations	_			
Location No:	3311	_			
Project Descri	ption:				
Contractor:	LEGO CONSTRUCTION	Referer	nce	07.09.2019	
	COMPANY	Letter D	Dated:		
-					

Description of Change:

Provide labor, material and equipment to extend electrical pipe conduit and extend mechanical lines to meet code for existing condensing units.

Attachments: Yes

Reason For Change:

The electrical and mechanical did not meet code, therefore requiring the equipment to be removed and reinstalled on the new stands.

Summary:

Total of Credits and/or Added Costs:	Add: Deduct:	\$5,464
The Contract Time will be increased/decreased by:		0 Days

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

Recommended Wilbur Mejia 05.21.2019	Accepted Ajeeth K Adaealli 07.15.2019	Reviewed an jim preane 05.21.2	nd Concurred 2019
Project Consultant's SignatureDateContractor's SignatureDateWilbur MejiaAjeeth K Adavalli		Facilities Project M jim proano	anager Date
Project Consultant's Typed Name NYARKO ARCHITECTURAL GROUP INC	Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name		
Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name		The School Board	of Broward County, FL
This Information to be completed by School	ol Board of Broward County Staff		
Change Order	Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	Tax Savings	
Owner's Request Unforeseen Consultant Erro	or X Consultant Omission	Yes No	Yes No



(754) 321-1500

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item # 3

Facility Name:	Palm Cove Elementary School	Date:	05.15.2019	
Project Name:	Palm Cove ES - SMART	Project #	P.001885	
-	Program Renovations	_		
Location No:	3311	_		
Project Descrip	otion:			
Contractor:	LEGO CONSTRUCTION	Referer	nce	
-	COMPANY	Letter Dated:		

Description of Change:

Removal of shed scope of work from original contract.

Attachments: Yes

Reason For Change:

The location of the shed did not meet the minimum distance required by code.

Summary:

Total of Credits and/or Added Costs:	Total of	Credits	and/or	Added	Costs:	
--------------------------------------	----------	---------	--------	-------	--------	--

The Contract Time will be increased/decreased by:

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

Add:

Deduct: \$9,480

0 Days

Recommended Wilhur Mejia 05.14.2019	Accepted Ajeeth K Adavalli 07.15.2019	Reviewed and Concurred jim pream 05.14.2019	
Project Consultant's Signature Date Wilbur Mejia	Contractor's Signature Date Ajeeth K Adavalli	Facilities Project Manager Date jim proano	
Project Consultant's Typed Name NYARKO ARCHITECTURAL GROUP INC	Contractor's Typed Name LEGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name	
Project Consultant's Firm Name	Contractor's Firm Name	The School Board of Broward County, FL	
This Information to be completed by Scho	ol Board of Broward County Staff		

I his information t	to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff		
	Change Order Categories	Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	Tax Savings
X Owner's Request	Unforeseen Consultant Error Consultant Omission	Yes No	Yes No



(754) 321-1500

Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-Item # 4

Facility Name:	Palm Cove Elementary School	Date:	11.18.2019		
Project Name:	Palm Cove ES - SMART	Project #	P.001885		
•	Program Renovations				
Location No:	3311	_			
Project Descripti	on:				
Contractor:		Referer	nce	10.29.2019	
		Letter D	Dated:		

Description of Change:

Provide labor, material and equipment for installation of disconnect at AHU#7 to comply with NEC requirement for new roofing systems. Provide labor credit for the descoped install of AHU 7&8.

Attachments:

Reason For Change:

The condenser units and AHU's were not compatible. A change was required to meet code.

Summary:

The Contract Time will be Increased by:

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE IN THE SCOPE OF WORK.

Add:

Deduct: \$6,285

60 Days

Recommended Charles O. Myarke 12.11.2019	Accepted Ajeeth K Adavalli 12.11.2019	Reviewed a Jim Preane 12.1	nd Concurred	
Project Consultant's SignatureDateContractor's SignatureDateCharles O . NyarkoAjeeth K Adavalli		Facilities Project M Jim Proano	lanager Date	
Project Consultant's Typed Name LEGO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		Facilities Project N	Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name	
Project Consultant's Firm Name Contractor's Firm Name		The School Board	of Broward County, FL	
This Information to be completed by Second	chool Board of Broward County Staff			
Change Ord	der Categories	Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)	Tax Savings	
Owner's Request Unforeseen Consultant Error Consultant Omission		Yes X No	Yes X No	